3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A3 | ECR-15-006016 1TAPR2015 | JH | JT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T o 15007338 e o7 e
C ECR-19-0097717 06JUL2019 | TB TE
2151137-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151137-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151137-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |[2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L - | 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
‘ N- | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R T 180237 [SCR. SKT 1D CAP M3 X 4.0 EVE
TERMINAL NAME: MKT POSITIVE LOCK REC. 6.35 (.250 SERIES) TERMINAL NAME: MA1T POSITIVE LOCK REC. 6.35 (.250 SERIES) . | | 2844940 -7 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
5.46-6.22 mm [.215-.245 IN] 2.40-3.20 mm [.094-.126 IN] 5.46-6.22 mm [.215-.245 IN] 2.40-3.20 mm [.094-.126 IN] - | | 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- - ] TERMINAL - | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
XEEMM%ION o APPUCAHON® ! - 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
SPECIFICATION : } SPECIFICATION -2 ]2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
- | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMERALS APFW*IE[)Z?X AL AT Y Zﬁ: - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
154718 154718-2 154718-3 154718-4 1047181 104718-2 104718-3 104718-4 -l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
154718-6 1547187 154718-8 154718-9 RN El RN RN o2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 200 161
1-154718-3 13379681 Lloriess EERELE B 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |60
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT /4 S 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED | 96
ST/F FE:B mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
> 00mm? | 874/-0 05 [ 074+/- 0021 7 9 1. 50mm? 1 654/-0 05 [ . 0654/- 002] 10 6 - ? 2 21638083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
. 25mm? U 6447-0. 05 [ 065+/- 0021 0 4 - | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
0 80mm? 1 524/-0 .05 [ 060+/- 0021 11 5 - 1 W 811242-35 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN A 5W
- | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
|!!!ﬂ - | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
- | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
- | 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - |2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | c64499¢-5 |ASSEMBLY, SIRIF GUIDE 129
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
LEL - | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 127
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 247, _ | 1 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 126
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 407921  |DRAG, TERMINAL 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE | 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | 1 693855-8 TRONT STRIP GUIDE 123
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. NN 1-16026-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 122
- | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
6. BgéiagN%PE?éi;égoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 1 5119533 ] STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 779
’ ‘ -2 ]2 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 8
Zﬁl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. gfg - | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
e R [ 72805 [P INs, COMRESSTON EE.
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, 1T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079CTEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TECONNECTIVITY o | 2119805- SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 10
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO % B 1 18030951 S OATING SHEAR  FRONT - 3
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION ’
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR | 2 | 1333207-4  [ANVIL, COMBINATION .110 1 8
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 5 SUCH, 1 [S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER T | 5 210641-9 |SPACLR T3
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC
APPLICATION - | 1 [-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
gﬁg - | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| 2 | 2-2119582-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FWARN NG - | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING UNTT 2 | 156408-9  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 770 o | PaRT no oo e
T H A N T H E VA L U E S HOWN MA Y C A U S E DAMAG E TO T H E C R I M P TOOL I NG ; T 8808 02cT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 2TJUN2OT — e Fivit &
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. jéféw STIONZ0TT — TE e oure 0 s
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2TJUNZ20T T [ name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION o T ocean 16e Feco
L elc i Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v TPPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S : S DO o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151137 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

PNEUMAT IC

('a’REF | =4 3405
| \\WEIDREF

SEE DETAIL A" ==
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

REF

43.90£0.05

%

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o adms] O

E—L

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

/\

@“ l\ el DWSN_ZQU Zjig;g” > TE C‘onnecﬁviw
. CHTK.ELBIN (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APSVD ‘] 2TJUNZ20T T [ name 0 Sid r d
R ATLANTIC VERSION S i o
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 {i%{:::}éii v AT T ]
AR PEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S S S DO M B
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 137
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151137-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151137-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL |3.94 mm [.155] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
- 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFTCATION B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 K
TERMINAL NAME: MK1 POSITIVE LOCK REC 6 35 ( 250 SERIES) TERMINAL NAME: MKT POSTTIVE LOCK REC. ©6.35 (.250 SERIES) -] 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 038
WIRE SWP LENGTH — | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE SWP LEWH - | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ (REPL  994970-c (COUNTER, MAGNETIC os
5.46-6.22 mm 245 IN] 2.40-3.20 mm [.094- 126 IN] 0.4676.22 mm [ 4y TN ¢.40-3.20 mm [ .094- 126 [N ~ | clijodl-c |FECD CAW, AR TEED el
‘ 7 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ TERMINAL - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
o @ﬁ% ON e 4pPLICAT] ON A ~ [ 4| 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 20 143
SPECTFICATION SPECIFICATION - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
Lfl - 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED/\ TERMINALS APPLIED 1 |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
1547181 1547187 1547183 1547184 1547181 154718-2 1547184 ~ ] c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 08
154718-6 154718-1 154718-8 154718-9 154718-06 154718-1 -9 - fa 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
1-154718-3 1337968~ 1 1-154718-3 1337968~ 1 - w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
: . - 2119740-1  |TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE . CRIMP HEIGHT 2 CRIMP HEIGHT
® =) ® =) - |2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S1/ZE r mm [ INCH] =4 | REFERENCE SETTING
- |2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0
2. 00mmz 1.87+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 7.9 Lot LoDy L e 00 e "1 | 5180225 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 iig
| 25mm? | 64+/-0.05 [.065+/-. 002] 10. 4 -1 1338685- 1 oL FEED | | 56
V. 80mne 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] N 2 2168083-8 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 16 53
- 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
1) - 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
LL] - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lﬁl - |2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
CLCOMMENDED SPARL PARTS ~ 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | 306830 | LEVER, DRAC RELEASE c
- 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 26
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ! 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 693855-8 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 P27
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 2168083-2  |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Lﬁl - |2 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 18
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N 51198061 (NSERT  SHEAR 3
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ’
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 12
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, [T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO N | -356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 18022 . TE CONNECTIVITY 1 5119805-1  TSHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO | :
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION N 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR i i 13332074 TANVIL  COMBINATION 110 3
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /S SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER W : :
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC - | 0-2400641-9 |SPACER |
APPLICATION. - 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
*WARNTING N | 2-2119582-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ZL { 1 giﬁ:g %%QECW¥T¥WNM %
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. H|mee) PART ONO DESCRIPTTON O
TS TR BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 2TJUNZO T o
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. suol 5B CobThcTEs FOR T LATEEY sEvTcion. $. 20U é:?@ﬁg”“wmvw
CHTK CLBIN 2TJUNZ2OTT C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2TJUNZ20T T [ name ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i S AL Ocean Side Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) AGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151137 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

—= —=—4.3+0.5

() rer
O

X

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A== §§i ea)

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) R e A

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

E—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

34.871x£0.05 I

P R R e [ 2Tz = o
5. [0l —
CHTK CLBIN 2TJUN2OT ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 2TJUNZOT T [NamME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
‘ ‘ @Ez PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) sPlc o+ PPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 5 -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 137
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVC
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



